WESTMINSTER WARRIORS SOCCER CLUB INC

PO Box 577, Redbank Plains, Qld, 4301
Website: www.westminstersc.org.au
Email: secretary@westminstersc.org.au
Mobile Phone: 0497 545 898

ABN: 94 299 812 201

Soccer Fee Schedule for Year 2023

SIGN-ON DATES: Saturday, 28! January 2023, 1pm - 4pm and
Thursday, 2" February 2023, 5pm - 8pm, both at the Clubhouse.

Club Registration Min. Deposit
Fees Required at Sign-on
Tiny Tots = $75 $20
Under 6/7’s and 8’s QCSA = $240** $100
Under 9’s to Under 15/16’s = $300** $100
Under 17/18’s = $380** $100
Snr Women/Men/0Q30°s/40’s = $380** $100

** Included in the fees is a volunteer levy payment. Please see overleaf for more information.

**Families with more than one player* registering will get a $60 reduction off the above fees, for each additional player, after
the first (youngest). * This does not apply to Tiny Tot registration fees.

* No volunteer levy payment is included or required for Tiny Tots.

A deposit must be made at sign-on, or your registration form will not be accepted (refundable as per our
Registration Terms and Conditions). A service fee of $1.00 will be incurred on all card transactions
for fees. If you register on-line, you will have 1 week from that date to pay your deposit, otherwise your
registration will be deleted and your spot in the team forfeited. You will then need to re-register and pay
the deposit if you want to be in a team, depending on whether there are spots still available. No positions
in teams will be held until a deposit has been made. ' Scan me! ‘

To register go )

ALL PLAYERS HAVE TO HAVE THEIR OWN EMERALD GREEN COVO SOCCER SHORTS AND PLAIN WHITE
Socks. These are able to be purchased at sign-on or at the canteen prior to the start of the season and
during the season. Limited boots and shin guards also available for purchase at sign-on days.
Westminster Warriors provide all player jerseys. Players will not be allowed on the field if they do not
have the above-stated shorts or socks. No other colour or style of shorts/socks is permitted.

Not included in your Registration/Match fees are: shorts and socks; and individual team break-ups;.
These will be collected/paid for as necessary throughout the season as decided by each team.

Please note, the team photos are NOW included in the registration fee and all players will receive a team
photo, whether they are present for the photo or not.

The total balance of fees is due before: 15 April 2023 for all players. If full fees are not paid and you
have not already signed an arrangement plan with Sue Peacock, players will not be allowed to take the
field and your registration will be cancelled. There will be a few nights per week (yet to be determined)
once training commences, where the clubhouse will be manned for payment of fees. Direct credit to the
Club’s bank account is also possible, please ask Sue for account details.

If players/parents have any questions regarding the fee structure, or payment of fees, please feel free to
contact Sue Peacock (0409 263 197) for assistance........................... /over
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2023 Westminster Warriors VVolunteer Incentives/Family Levy Program

The compulsory volunteer levy of $50 per family is now a part of your fees. This is fully refundable
when 4 hours of ‘assistance’ has been given to the club throughout the season.

Families with more than one player* registering will get a $60 reduction off their fees, for each additional
player, after the first (youngest). This will ensure that only 1 player per family pays the volunteer levy in
their fees. * This does not apply to Tiny Tot registration fees.

Westminster Warriors members enjoy the use of wonderful facilities. To be able to keep, maintain and
upgrade these facilities, we rely on the income we generate from the events we hold throughout the year,
as well as the week to week running of the canteen.

The 4 hours can be credited in some of the following ways, for example:
v’ Participating in any working bees that are held throughout the year;
v’ Assisting in the canteen on a Saturday;
v' Setting up and packing up of events if held at our club fields, such as State Titles in May, Grand
Finals in September, or any other sporting/social events that may be held at our fields throughout
the season.

“Your Club” cannot run with 1-2 committee members running the canteen every week for at least 22
weeks of the year. If you wish to be able to utilise the canteen facilities, then we need your assistance to
keep it operating. We hope that you feel this involvement in “your club” is not a burden but becomes
mandatory as we try to improve the facilities that “your club” can offer to all those involved in playing
the sport our children love. If this does not happen, the canteen will not open.

We emphasise the importance of member’s assistance to help us run a successful club. Without
member’s assistance, the Committee simply cannot keep running peak events and the canteen
successfully.

The $50 will be refunded to your family at the completion of your 4 hours volunteering, per season. To
enable us to keep a track of the hours worked towards the levy refund, please remember to sign in and out
in a logbook provided in the canteen.

Please also note, the $50 volunteer levy is to be paid by all families, even those who have a
coach/manager in the club. At the completion of the season, coaches/managers will receive their $50
refund.

Refunds for the volunteer levy will be available for collection at Presentation Day at the end of the
season. It is an individual’s responsibility to contact the Treasurer prior to Presentation Day if they
cannot attend in order to receive their refund. Any requests to be refunded after this date will not be
granted as club financial records must be finalised at this time in preparation for the new season. Your
understanding on this matter is appreciated.



